
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ormet
Primary Aluminum Corporation For
Approval of a Unique Arrangement with
Ohio Power Company and Columbus
Southern Power Company

(Columbus Southern Power Company And
Ohio Power Company

v.
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio)

Supreme Court Case No. 09-2060
)

)
)

Appeal from the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio
Case No. 09-119-AEC

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

Steven T. Nourse
(Reg. No. 0046705)
Counsel of Record
Marvin I. Resnik
(Reg. No. 0005695)
Kevin F. Duffy
(Reg. No. 0005867)

American Electric Power Service Corp.
1 Riverside Plaza, 29`b Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2373
Telephone: (614) 716-1606
Facsimile: (614) 716-2950
stnourse@aep.com
miresnik@aep.com
kfduffy@aep.com

Counsel for Appellants,
Columbus Southern Power Company
and Ohio Power Company

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander
(Reg. No.0002310)
Consumers' Counsel

Maureen R. Grady
(Reg. No. 0020847)
Counsel of Record
Melissa R. Yost
(Reg. No. 0070914)

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
Telephone: (614) 466-8574
Facsimile: (614) 466-9475
gradv@occ.state.oh.us
Wst@occ.state.oh.us

Counsel for Intervening Appellee,
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel



Richard Cordray
(Reg. No. 0038034)
Attorney General of Ohio

Duane W. Luckey
(Reg. No. 0023557)
Counsel of Record
Thomas Lindgren
(Reg. No. 0039210)
Thomas McNamee
(Reg. No. 0017352)
Assistant Attorneys General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 6`s Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3739
Telephone: (614) 466-4396
Facsimile: (614) 644-8764
Duane.luckey @puc. state.oh.us
Thomas.lind re en@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us

Counsel for the Appellee,
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Clinton A. Vince
Counsel of Record
Douglas A. Bonner
Daniel D. Barnowski
Emma F. Hand
Keith C. Nusbaum
(Reg. No. 0082745)

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
1301 K Street NW
Suite 600 East Tower
Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: (202) 408-6400
Facsimile: (202) 408-6399
evince@sonnenschein.com
dbonner@sonnenschein.com
dbarnowski@sonnenschein.com
ehand@sonnenschein.com
knusbaum@sonnenschein.com



Counsel for Intervening Appellee,
Ormet Primary Aluminum Corporation

Samuel C. Randazzo
(Reg. No. 0016386)
Counsel of Record
Lisa G. McAlister
(Reg. No. 0075043)
Joseph M. Clark
(Reg. No. 0080711)

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 469-8000
Facsimile: (614) 469-4653
sam@mwncmh.com
Imcalister@mwncmh.com
iclark@mwncmh.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee,

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio.

David F. Boehm
(Reg. No. 0021881)
Counsel of Record
Michael L. Kurtz
(Reg. No. 0033350)

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 7 510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone: (513) 421-2255
Facsimile: (513) 421-2255
dboehm@BKLIawfinn.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

Counsel For Intervening Appellee,
The Ohio Energy Group



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ormet
Primary Aluminum Corporation For
Approval of a Unique Arrangement with
Ohio Power Company and Columbus
Southern Power Company

(Columbus Southern Power Company And
Ohio Power Company

V.

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio)

)
Supreme Court Case No. 09-2060

)
)
)

Appeal from the Public Utilities Conunission
of Ohio
Case No. 09-119-EL-AEC

)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

Pursuant to the Rules of Practice of the Supreme Court of Ohio, S.Ct.Prac.R. 1.1(B), the

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC) hereby notifies this Honorable Court and the

parties to this proceeding of the appearance of Melissa R. Yost and the withdrawal of Gregory J.

Poulos as counsel for OCC in the above-captioned case. All future correspondence should be

served on Maureen R. Grady, counsel of record for OCC.
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Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
(Reg. No.0002310)

Maureen R. Grady
1 ^(Reg. No. 0020847)

Counsel of Record
Melissa R. Yost
(Reg. No. 0070914)
Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
Telephone: (614) 466-8574
Facsimile: (614) 466-9475
grady@occ.state.oh.us
yost@occ.state.oh.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of this Notice by the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

have been served by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following parties, this 19th day of

July 2010.

Melissa R. Yost
Assistant Consumers' Cou sel

SERVICE LIST

Duane W. Luckey
Thomas G. Lindgren
Thomas McNamee
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 6`h FL.
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Marvin I. Resnik
Kevin F. Duffy
Steven T. Nourse
American Electric Power Service
Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-2373

David F. Boehm
Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Clinton A. Vince
Douglas G. Bonner
Daniel D. Barnowski
Emma F. Hand
Keith C. Nusbaum
Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal LLP

1301 K Street NW
Suite 600, East Tower
Washington, DC 20005

Samuel C. Randazzo
Lisa G. McAlister
Joseph M. Clark
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
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